Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 082
e Funding Year is or 2024

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Amount

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

CenturyLink
CenturyTel of Idaho,
Inc. (143002517)

CESO Technology
LLC (143052919)

Cox Virginia Telcom,
LLC (143000013)

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

New Horizon
Communications
Corp. (143029113)

Paragon

Development
Systems Inc.
(143014302)

(BEN)

Idaho
Department Of
Juvenile
Corrections
(217903)

Intermediate
School Dist 287
(133639)

Falls Church
City Sch District
(126426)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

May Center For
Education And
Vocational
Training
(209674)

Intermediate
School Dist 287
(133639)

ID

MN

VA

NY

MA

MN

2499018092

2499048175

2499056122

2499057869

2499020719

2499048208

IA

IC

IA

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:FRN Line Item
2499048175.001 for Cat 6
Cabling for (5) $6,500
which totals $...

MR1:The service Type for
FRN Line Item
#24990561220.001 was
modified from Dark F...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499048208.011 was
modifie...

$9,050.40

$20,638.80

$28,512.00

$30,937.03

$1,265.00

$54,620.62

$9,050.40

$20,638.80

$28,512.00

$30,937.03

$1,265.00

$0.00




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
MR1:The Type of Product
Synergy Global . .
. Erie 1 Boces for FRN Line Item
(Sloig’gglé;,lIlr;c (149384) NY 2499057870 IC  Funded 2499057870.014 was $151,456.87 $151,456.87
modified from Modul...
Idaho
S Mg, J?ﬁz%?ﬁfanent o ID 2499018113 IA  Funded ﬁikﬁ?g‘;ﬁgﬁhe $32,238.00  $32,238.00
LLC. (143027247) C . applicant did not submit ! ’ ! ’
BERSTIENS any RAL correctio
(217903) y

The Aloha MR1:The amount of the
MarketPlace I T Ebenezer funding request was
Som Christian School ~ FL 2499039865 IC  Funded gred $3,782.88 $3,782.88

ervices (16068509) changed from $5,235.82 to
(143053958) $4,450.45 to...
The Aloha MR1:The amount of the
MarketPlace I T losnceri: funding request was
Servi Christian School FL 2499039928 IC  Funded $289.00 $289.00

ervices (16068509) changed from $400.00 to
(143053958) $340.00 to rem...
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