Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 082
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CenturyLink CenturyTel of Idaho, Inc. (143002517)	Idaho Department Of Juvenile Corrections (217903)	ID	2499018092	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,050.40	\$9,050.40
CESO Technology LLC (143052919)	Intermediate School Dist 287 (133639)	MN	2499048175	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 2499048175.001 for Cat 6 Cabling for (5) \$6,500 which totals \$	\$20,638.80	\$20,638.80
Cox Virginia Telcom, LLC (143000013)	Falls Church City Sch District (126426)	VA	2499056122	IA	Funded	MR1:The service Type for FRN Line Item #24990561220.001 was modified from Dark F	\$28,512.00	\$28,512.00
Lyon Micro, LLC (143052335)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2499057869	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$30,937.03	\$30,937.03
New Horizon Communications Corp. (143029113)	May Center For Education And Vocational Training (209674)	MA	2499020719	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
Paragon Development Systems Inc. (143014302)	Intermediate School Dist 287 (133639)	MN	2499048208	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499048208.011 was modifie	\$54,620.62	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Synergy Global Solutions, Inc (143006211)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2499057870	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499057870.014 was modified from Modul	\$151,456.87	\$151,456.87
Syringa Networks, LLC. (143027247)	Idaho Department Of Juvenile Corrections (217903)	ID	2499018113	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$32,238.00	\$32,238.00
The Aloha MarketPlace I T Services (143053958)	Ebenezer Christian School (16068509)	FL	2499039865	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$5,235.82 to \$4,450.45 to	\$3,782.88	\$3,782.88
The Aloha MarketPlace I T Services (143053958)	Ebenezer Christian School (16068509)	FL	2499039928	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$400.00 to \$340.00 to rem	\$289.00	\$289.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, December 02nd, 2025 at 07:59 AM CST